COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

This Certificate is hereby granted to SHARON AHEARN
To operate ADULT PERSONAL CARE HOME

NAME OF FAGILITY QRAGENCY

Located at _44 BROAD STREET, PITTSTON: PA: 1 “'6-40

L (COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE -

ADDRESS OF SATE_LLSTE(SLTE %
i S “

ESS OF SATELUTE GITE

FYPEOR SERVICE (S) TO BE PROVIDED

{MAAXIMUM CAPACITY)

and shall remain in effect from FebruarV-S
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance With appllcabie laws:and regula’uons--

No: 243860

ISSUING GFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility. BW 628 — 01711




@ pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

FEB 0 8 2013

Ms. Sharon Ahearn, Administrator
Adult Personal Care Home

44 Broad Street

Pittston, Pennsylvania 18640

Dear Ms. Ahearn:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on November 8, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state pa.us
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VIQLATION REPOR]
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cpde Chapter 2600 ‘

ACH Name: ADULT PERSGNAL CARE HOME Lmangeflfp;bun
Addrass: 44 BROAD STREET, PITTSTON, PA 18640 County: LUzena
fdministrators SHARON AHEARN Region: NORTH

Legal Entity Name: SHARON AHEARN

Legal Entity Address: 44 BROAD STREET, PITTSTON, PA 18640

Certificate{s) of Oscupangsy -
sP '

09/30/1980
LABOR AND INDUSTRY] -

Siaffingﬂaurs . ) L Lo
* Resident Support: 8 Total Daily Stath: 17" Waking Staff; 13

Type of inspestion: Full " BHA Docket Number: Nofice: Unannounced

Reusonis) for Inspeciiori(s
Renewal, Incidenl

On-Site Inspections Datnt and Department Representatives On:Site
11/08/2012: Dumas, Ger c‘ .

Dif-Site Ingpection Dates ard mspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Parliat or Fult Triggers: Random idicators:

' Residont Demographic Data ag of Ir_xfpacﬁ'on Dates

- Numnher Residenis who:

Lipensed Capacity: 8 ] n
| Number of Rnﬁidaﬂls_s_e;ve‘tf

Secured Dementia.Care Uni} i

‘Area:

" Secured Dementia Unit Gap

1 Home: No

,iprpIicaliIe; -

NS

JR—




DeoZO ' 12 '0?:27p -Adult 'Personailb.é-ré- Home

570-654-9530  pE

Fage 2 of 11

Vialation Report: 24386 - |1 110872012 - Dumas, Gerald

] Ry o T

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600

2600. 42(c) - A resldent s;hili be freated with dig nlty and respect.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIO TION

Resident # 1'z Asse aLﬂ Support Pian - RA; S P P'arl I “Summary and
describe the residents behaior @ "Resident is up all hours in this stage and
while the other resident fries to sleep “This aifects the whaole household-in a
is willing fo pet up with )

batermination® contained ineppropriate language fo
nes not have the compassion ts be qulel in the rcom
eqative way. ot sure how much longer everyone hare

|
{POC) (Amchpagcsasnwessm'y bxgnanddatcmy

3. PLAN OF CORRECTI'J‘I
Include steps fo corect i
rmd!a!e?y Include detes By

Sea | ATTHe 4=

hich the sfeps will be: completod.

cd pages.) .
fion described above and steps fo prevenf a similar WF;A;’ from ocowring aoal. IFaleps cannot ba complated

Repeal Vielation: No Data(s] of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represedtative a ’ CT
{Required on EVERY Patie} ; - Y

7
Printed Name and Title ¢f Lagal En&ty Repres ative
ulreci on EVERY Pag EH ey

Re

%,/vr ‘ Date /’1.-"2!':":"/-7-..

RITE BELOW THIS LINE

fDEPARTMENT USE ONLY - . HOMES MAY NOTY
The above plén'of c:on'ectmn Is approved as of f "SLG Slgna!u e of Legal Enﬁty Representative l" ,} S/
: . i ' {Daie) ; {Date}

_The abaue plan of carecti

rutly !mplemenled ]
>artialby lrr&p%emented Adequate Progress
Darhalry lmplemented lnadequate Proqress

hot implemanted

S —— 1o
—
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Page 3 of 1

Viglation Report: 24386 - 11008/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa_c:adigzson i

2600.82(c) - Paisdrou EZ arizls shall be kept locked and tnaccassible to resldents unless alj of the rasidents fiving in the home are
able to safely use or boisonous materials.

T

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIQHATION

Two (1) galion cans of gaspline, a 12 oz. can of wiench Jubrdcant and a 12 og. can of CRC lubricant were stored in the home's
unlocked shed. Allthred itenis contained poisanous warning labals which indicated “faial if swallowed "  Residants of the home
have not been assessad| ¢apable of recognizing and using poisons safely.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {F’DC) (A{tas:ﬁ pages as necessary. S:gn and date any ched pages.}
Inciutfe steps tn correct the|viokaton described above and steps ko prsvehl a similar vidlation from poouming agair, If sleps carmot by oomp}eted
immechately, irclude dales by which the stops Wil be compieted. .

See e

Repeat Viclation: No | ate{slof Previous Viotation{s):

_ Signalure of Legal Endity Represen 1l .- . .
equired ERY Y .
* | Printed Name and Title fla ntity Repyesenative ; ; , Date S
Required on EVERY Page f (i Bt M/ﬁf . . P Ae T s el

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT \LRFIE BELOW THIS- L}NE'

| The abeve plan of corrégtion Is apprcnrad as of _}(g't%L szgw[e of Legal Entity Repr;samaﬁve I~ }S'f M ' -
o : a o o :

{Da!e

-ul]y Implemented - )

. °artlaﬂylmplemented Adaquaie Progress
" Partialy Implemenled inauequate ngess
¥ Not implememed '

’

1 1hé'abb\re plan of coregtid n was éppmued by -
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Page 4 of 11

Violation Report: 24386 - 11/08/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Fa,Cpdp §2600

2600.57 - The home's rpoms, haltways, interiar stalrs, outside steps, ousidejdoorways, porches, Emps, evacuation: routes, oulside
walkways and fire escapes shall be fighted and marked o ensure that resh ts, including those with vision impairments, can safely
move through the homn{:s:]td sufely avacuate.

#. DESCRIPTION OF VIO

The 2nd floor hailway ﬁlhflwas switched in the off position, There isnon saurea.of light in this stainvay and tha lightt needs to
- ramain on at all imes for he residents’ safety. The halkvay leads down a stlircase which i considered & fire escape through a
resident’s room 1o the o.njide.

There Is ne exterior lighfing availakie from the 2nd fioor, firs escape to the autside and from the 1st floor rear door leading away from
the building. r

3. PLAN OF CORRECTXON (POC) {Asmach pages as necessary, Sigo and date any Jttached pages.)

Inciude steps lo comect thi viclalion described above and steps fo prevent a sinifary otation from ocelrring again. If stops connol be complataed
inmediately, belude datey by which the sfeps will b complsiad, - : '

g ’5477;;5/5@"/3

Ropsat Violation: No || Datefs) ef Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Enti ihpmas%
]ﬁggg!;e‘gonEVER\’E‘Ergg] f el /ZIZEE A

i Dats
-l P bl

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY -~ HOMES MAY NCT|WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of uorreqcﬂ:un 1% approved as of ,‘_'_Lg_%j_m Signaflwre of Legal Entity Representative uﬂ(%%-?-
' . al ‘ ate

Pertislly Implemented - Inadaquate Prograss

Fully Implamented
" |Partialty Implemerted - Adequate Progress
{Initialg) %

Not Implemernted

The above plan of cum[c\ on was approved by

. N
i ‘ N
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i

viplation report 24J._86 11/08/2012 Duraas, Gerald
|

E
‘Regulatian 55 Pal Code 2600.42(¢)
E

it is im portant for| all residents to be treated with dignity and

written statements as well,

B70-854-9530 p7

r&spect, It is understood that this includes

This regulation Wfs \iolated because of a description of behavipr statement in the record causing the

viglation.

This violation hasfbeen fixed Inmediataly by understanding that written statements can be viewed as

disrespectful if rebd by the resident or family of the resident.

As administration}, | will prevent this violation in the future by thaking sure all statements will be written
facts and nothing w‘iill be noted or indicated based on opinion dr feelings of the staff or administrator.

/7 AT :
= : i FM’JI“( /4/&7:'% [M /

Regulation 55Pa Ca Be2600.829!c)

/%WL /‘LA{,-/,L/ G

All Polsonaus materials shall be kept locked and inaccessible td residents unless all residents Yiving in the

home are able to[safely use or avoid poisonous materials.

1
This regulation whsjviclated due to interpretation of the reguldtion about keing able 1o safely avoid the

poisenous material; The shed was unlocked and residents un
shed, however w did not assess their capability of recognizin

This violation has| been fixed immediately.

As Administrator) | il prevent this violation from accurring inithe future by requiring that the shed be y;
{acked at all timep T}d I will display a note on the door indicatibg “Staff Admittance only”, \/\J‘

|

Rezulation 55 PalCdde 260087

e e e i

and using polsons safely,

dJrstand that they are not allowed in the

I campletely und arétand for resident safety the requirement apd need to have rooms, interior stairs,

outside steps, outside doorways, parches, ramps, evacuation rputes, outside walkways and fire escapes
|

1o be lit and mar :e]: 10 ensure that all residents can safe movement through the home and during an

evacuation.

The 2™ flgor hallvay light was switched in the “off’ pasition. If was immediately fixed by switching it an

and a note placed gbave the light to keep on at all times.

i

The exterior \ightﬁn;g on the 2™ flaor fire escape as well as the

ear door leading away from the building

an the 1" floor wlas not there. As administrator, | will be respgnsible for fixing this vinlation by
scheduling lighting installation in the above mentioned areas df violation. This will be fixed by December;/ &

5]
NG
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: Page &b of 1M

Violation Report: 24386 - [11f0B/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cqu¢ §2600

26500.121{a) - Stainways| hallways. do::rways passageways and egress routes 'rrom rooms and ﬁnm ihe bufiding rmust be unlocked
and unobstructed. .

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 11/8M2 at 1:00 p.m.J 5 plastic storage centsiners blocked & 1st floor Ianding where a set of steps lead Srom the 2nd fioor through
a residents reom and out of the home.

3. PLAN OF CORR:ECT IDL! {POC] {Attach pages as necessary. Signand daiz mV’ﬁm Apes, ) :
Inaiude staps to correct the viblation described above and,steps fo prevent a shalar viplalion from ccouing agafn {F steyss cahnot ba compleeed
immrediately, inchide dates|bylwhich the steps will be curnpleted

\SEE ATTHCHER

Qednf WO Euhof w WU_JC,L%\
e AR g Ml o +o
{ gons]| Mot L QeSS coli
oo busidiy [one wloac
oy Ploskuchans. Qsg 121505

‘ Repeat—\ﬁdlation: No Date(s} of Previous Volatlon(s)-

Signature of Lega? Enbity Bpresy ]
[Reguired on EVERY Page) JMW

Printed Name and Title ¢f L Enfily Rep tative ‘ . Date - .
Required or, EVERY Page) tr : i Mk oy B8

‘DE PARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abave p!an of correJ:t cm is approved as of l EF i Signatclre of Legal Entity Reprasenisiive 1 J 5;
(Dale) , : S {Dale}

" Fully Inmplemented

Pacdially Implemented Adequate ngress
Partla!ly mplemented inadequate Progress
it Implerhented

. ,Thé‘abdue olan'of ;Sorfé:’ti n was agpproved by @%’
St RV {Ininals}

D'LZKDE
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It Personal Care Home'

570-654-9530 b9

Pagle 6 of 1

Viptation Report: 24388

11/08/2042 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa Lhd 52800
2600 125¢a) - Combus IT and ﬂammable materfals may 1ol be located near heet sources or hot water healers.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Cn 11/8M2 at 2:00 p.m.| d

The leaves posed a firg s fety hazard,

saves were found scaﬂered it the hames dﬁlg

nated extedor smoking area to the rear of the hore.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTIGN }F’DC} (Atiach pagcs a8 necessary. Sign and date any bttached pages)

{nedude seps to comec! the viclalion doscribed above and stess bo preven 2 strikar § Y

immadialely, inoluds dai

S&

byl which fha steps will be completsd. -

e TR CHEA

|
|

'

oiation ﬁ-mn ﬁct;urrfng again, If steps | camot he compiaiad

Repéat Violation: No

Datefs) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Lagal Entity

{Required an EVERY _P_ah )

Represenmﬁ . % 5 -‘

Dﬁfe :

/!,L’;zﬂ;!L'

{)EPHRTNEENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plaﬁ of 'correc

| The above plan of corregs

(Date}

u!ly !mpiemnted

ot Implenrented. .

of Lagzﬂ Entlty Reprasenlatwe ] } S }\?

(Daie}

artially Implemented - Adequate Progress -~
arfially fmpleinented - Inadequate Progress . .
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Page 7 of 11

Violailon Reporf: 243886 - [11/08/2012 - Dumas, Garald

" 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.C;‘l::j §2600
shall have a medical evaation i the medical coidition of the resident changes prior fo the annual

2500.141(0){2) - A reside
medical evaluation.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOL

resident's assessment

[NON f

support pian on anz nofing a char:ge in

LA

Aupdated medical evalyation was not compieted for Ras-dent #1 atthatin
g
d

and needs assistance

regiiar supearvision.”

when the home's Admiristrator updated ihe same
ition. Assessment indicatad a “change in ambulalion

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION

-

Ses s

Q\%

POC) (Aitach pages 48 HECESSALY. Sipn and date any
{nciude sfeps fo correct thelviclation tesaribad above and steps b pmvant a sn-m!ar
Immediately, indlude dates Py swhich the steps will he completed. .

Vo o I\Q%\&m is

hed pages.)
ion from occurang agah. if steps cannot be comp.fsfed

A | e M‘[)chxwd iAl wedochd o
N el icar . LuoLfestons R
W U ) MO Feln Qruangsx o ey
Rualupers Shal  Asplct| Vi Nesdents
STSU P WIS

c | |

Repeat Vipiaﬁon: No Date:{s) of Previous Vielation{s):

R b %M

Printod Name é\?g ite elf? Eniity Reprogeptative {a_yéf Dam‘ fz—z,._,-,__

DEPARTHENT USE GNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THI$ LINE!

The above plan of corre i

1" The above plan of cormeptign wes approved by S 2 \%
SRS - (lhl‘b%Is)‘

on_is éppmved as of

o
{Cate)

Sigrtau ve of Legal Enmy Representatwe [ 1 §-¢ 3

" (Date)
Fully 1mplemanted

L"‘::lrﬁaily Impiememed Adequata Progress
3artialiy implememed inadequate Progress '

Llcft Imp%emented

SRRt A I

-
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]

]
1
i

28" 2012 by instlea!tlon of Motion Censored lighting so any mgvement at those area will provide

!can safely exit. ;f é ( W = /w 4/1___,

lighting so reside

‘Regulation 55 Fa.

1 completely undérstand the violation and reguirement of havijig all stafrways, haliways, doorways,
passageways and|egress routes from rooms and the building t4 be unlocked and unobstructed.
|

On 11/8/2012 at 1:00pm, There were 5 plastic storage containgrs blocking a 1* floor landing where Q

steps lead form the 2™ floor through a residents room and outlof the home. / y
. ™~

Immediate ramediation eccurred by moving the plastic containers so this soute can be unobstructed. / &

u
As administrator \_z}il! make sure this regulation is followed bynot atlowing anything 1o obstruct routes 6\3

:fpr residents. | : Www__ WMM ﬂf%ﬁ M
/.

Regulation 55 Pa) Chde 2600.125(a)

i completely undérstand the regulation that combustible and flammable materials may not ke located

near heat sources or hot water heaters.
)

|
On 11/8/2012 at 2:00 pm dry leaves were found scattered outbide in the homes rear space designated
as a smoking area p‘osing a potential fire safety hazard.

This was fixed im média‘tely by staff cleaning up the leave in that area.

As administrator|l will ensure that leaves are raked and contained when needed to comply with the

regutation and priove a safe smoking area for residents. &N\_ o dow AR W N check
. . v, \C,, b CEA G i (-- Mlmdf.
' - %aw, M 1_// /
:L (A Ly f}._-«! - IS 3
Regulation 55 Pa de 2600.141{b)(2)

| understand the irjportance to the regulation of “A resident shall have a medical evaluation if the
f the resident changes prior to the annuallEedica! evaluation. “ This ensures that all
alth and safety reasons.

rmedical conditiop
proper medicz| afténtion can be provided to the resident for

On 8/21/12 it wals noted that Resident # 1 had a change in ampulation and needs assistance and regular
supervision”.

" At the time of eviluation | did not indicate an appointment fof resident # 1 for ambulation evaluation,

As Administratioh I will make sure that appointments for all residents will be noted next to the
“assessments anf support” sections of their records when neg ded. This will comply with the regulation
and support the plans and actions of the staff and administrat br of this home.

Shoa s Urpdasied oot aack st e leoded
S Nl ca %mqw | -1

| y
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Page 8 of 11

Violation Report 24356 - 1082012 -~ Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codo,

§2EOO

2600.171(b)(5) - I staff persons or volunteers of lhe home provide tremsportalion for the residents, the vehicle must have a first aid
kit with the contents in § 2600.96 (relating fo first aid kif). _

On 11/8/2012 at 1:30 p.rT. ¥

2. BESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ) _ . _
he homes 2008 Chrysler Van used to fransport regidents did not have a first ald dt.

3. PLAN CF CORRECT IOIEI

DC) (Atiach pages as necessary. Sign apd date a.n'y ;

meiude steps fo comect the Molation descritsd above and steps io nrevenr a srmﬂ'arv'
immediately, includa dates §y wf:rch the staps will be complaled.

b i HED

vd pages.)
son from occtuting again, !fsfeps eannof be compfefad

Repeat Violagon: No -

Date(s) of Previous Vialation(s):

Signature of Lagal Enfity[Re
(Reguired on EVERY Page)

: :presenﬁive . Z ) .

Printed Name and Title of L

Required on EVERY Pat

>gal Entity Represapigtive Date -
‘ _ﬂmﬂz&%ﬂnﬁirér A e

{Dale) j\\

“The above plan of corectio

1 was apjroved by

o DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! o
The abave plan of correc fon is appm'ved asaf ;ng_ﬁ Signatugs of Legal Entity Represamiaﬂve 1 "! S/ S .

(Data}
Eiy i piemented

- Harfialiy Emplementad Adequa‘te Prog:ess

riially Imp!amentad lnadequms. Prograss

mplemenled

J——




‘Dec 20 12 0753p

Signed by Sharorll A

# 6 Regulation 55 H

Adult Personal Care Home

570-654-9530  ps

hearn 12/20/2012 %ﬁm MWA / %MZZL

a. Code 2600.141(b}(2)

| understand the importance to the regulation of “A resident

/ﬂ-/ﬁd Q

hal! have a medical evaluation if the

medical conditioh ofthe resident changes prior fo the annual medical evaluation. “ This ensures that all

proper medical gttention can be provided to the resident for:

On B/21/12 it was :n:oted that Resident # 1 had a change in am bulation and needs assistance and regular

supervision”.

At the time of e\aliuation | did not indicate an appointment fof resident # 1 for ambulation evaluatle?

As Administratidn
“assessments arld

and support thepl

This violation wzs
11/09/2012 with t

assessments as we

ealth and safaty reasons.

@
will make sure that appointments for all rgsidenis will be noted next to the f?\

support” sections of their records when nebded. This will comply with the regulatlon
ans and actions of the staff and administrator of this home, %

he resident’s primary care giver for ambulation, mental health and, medication

mmedlately fixed by scheduling and complpting an sppaintment for Resident 1 on E

il as any therapy or medication needed as 3 result of the assessments.

Signed by Sharon Ahearn 12/20/2012

# 7 Regulation 5

As administrato

vehicles used to|tr

The violations s5a

residents did nog b

As administratof 1

the viclation. § gur

to transport a rgsi

kit” will be immed
violation referrad !to under Code 2600.171{b}{5).

(4

nspart residents.

S fortencatizre

/697/:-“?4:2,

having a first aid kit in all transportation

ed that on 11/8/2012 at 1:30 pm the homes 2009 Chrysler Van used to transport

ave a first aid kit,

mmediately rectified the vioiation by placipg a first aid kit in the vehicle mentioned in

hased an additional first aid kit to be used|as a “loaner kit” to any other vehicle used
Hent. The “loaner kit” shall be requested ta be returned and if it is not a new "loaner

iately purchased as replacerment., This will grevent future violations related to the

Signed by Shargn Ahearn 12/20/2012

>

1]

yre (DA erre /Wﬁ

|~/S-L5

[ 2tocfva-

e
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Page 9 of 11

Viglation Report: 24386 - |11/08/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cqde §2600

2500.185(g) - Each preé.cnpﬁon medication must be prescnbed n wrltmg by &n authorized prescriber, Pre.screpmn arders shalt be
kept current,

2 DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
"The heme did not have @ djscontinke order from Residert # 25 physician fof the foflowing medications:

-Lisineprii 10 mg. tablet take 1 tablet orally aaily. Discontinued an the residents Medication Administration Recerd on 10M19A12,

-Furpsemide 40 mg. iabjet lorally daily discontinued 10/19412

3. PLAN OF CDRRECTIDJJ (POC} {Atrach pages as necessary, Sign and date any ttxchcd pages)
Initde steps to comrect th Viii‘::m desaribad above and steps to prevant 8 simier viblation fram ac:curm;; agam rfsfeps t:annot be c:wnoﬁetsd
immegiately. fclude dates pywhic!) the sfeps will be completed. _

SeE AHAHED

| Q‘(M\“WOC dgyg/l %/M,Q, UAQ,Q

Q’Mv"\%\\"w WS cxhgn |eact ot last m
M“\M&“Q \ow_ Y2 s by

W‘ N2y cockions Oued A

- ,‘Repeat\ﬁoialion: Mo | 1 Date(s) of Pravinus leahon{sJ

Signature of Legal Enfity ﬁepmesentatw
e A T

Daie

F'rlnted Name and Title of Lega ntity Rep ative /? )
IRequired on EVERY Pag a) )ﬁdf?ﬁ ; 24

|DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT RITE BELOW THIS LINE!

) Hat lmp[emenled
13

. Thea@ﬁwé plan of mrrqﬁ;fn is approved as of _\;E“_{J,__ fﬁgnauwéMLégal Enﬁty, Rei::!eseﬁtaﬁvg. . J—»} -7
SR S T , {Date}l\\ : . . -.(Date)
- . S . o E:[ Euly lmpiemamed ,

. o sl o - ’ \@ =’a(tialy implemented Adequale Progreas =
. m'abbvap[ah ofcorme :tianas a;proued by . %__ [':] Pamaity Implememed rnadequate ngress

{Initials)
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Page 10 of 11

Violation Report 24386 - { VD/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

2600.187(2) - A medicaiisn
{1) Resident's name:
{2) Drug allergies.

{3) Name of medicatid
{4y Strength.

(58) Dosuge form.

(6) Dose,

{7} Route of administrpt
{8) Frequency of admini
(9) Administration fimes.
{10y Duration of theragy,
(11} Spedial precautions,

-

- {12) Dizgnosis of purppse for the medication, including pre re nata (PRN)
"~ {13} Date and time o1 feeditation administration,
{14} Name and initials jof the staff person administering the medication.

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Coxlel §2600

n. -
tration.

F applicable.
[ applicabile.

recnrd shl] be keptto include the fullmmg {7 each resident for whom medications are administered:

occur after 9:00 am, Medi
The foliowing residents feo
Resident # 1, Resident §# 2,
Staff parson B dkd not sign

required bo sign the back o
administration.

2. DESCGRIPTION OF vio GN
Inferviews with the homd's pdministrator and residents indicated thet the &n.

fion administration needs to oceur within 60 mir

pive 8 a.m. medications:

F anch M.AR-or have a seperate page fo indicate

nd iritiat the medication administration iogs frem

Resident # 3, Resident # 4 Resident# 6, Residﬁnt# B, Resident # 7, Residant & 8

July 2012 throgh November 2012.
those siaff who are trained in medication

n. prescrived medication administrations typically
utes of 8.a.m prescnhed fima,

Staff are

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION ¢

immedistely, inchrde dates by

See Al

Inciude steps to corredt thel vinlation described above and:steps to prevent & Simiar iy

which te seps will be completed.

TACHED

POC) {Attach pages a3 necessary. Sige and dm any nrta:had pages.)
;Jaﬁan from ocouring aga, If sfeps cannol be numpfefed

Repeat Violation: No

Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Enfity R presentaiifre
Required on EVERY Pagel - |

uired on EVERY Pa

Printed Name and Titie of Llega.l Eni!ty

i Sy DO 7

Wﬁf-,;é;;ﬂ;‘ﬂ vate, PP

- L DEPARTMENT USE OWNLY - HUMES MAY NOT \f‘RiTE BELOW THIS LINET

‘The above plan of corvedtion is' approved as of

e of Legal Ennty Represemaﬁue

ully Implemented -

-5 3

{Date]

‘ amally lrnp!emented Adequaie ongress
artigly Imptementeﬁ 1nadequate Pru_qress

- fhé ébovg, plém of corredtian was apﬁrdvéd'by -

t piemented




Dec 20 12 07:54p

Adult

8 Regulation 51

Personal Care Home

E Fa. Code 2600.186(2)

As administrator |

‘ompletely understand the regulation of ke

570-654-9530 P10

bping all prescription orders current in the

residents file including physictan’s documentation on discontipuation of medication arders,

It was deseribed

» ilsinopri ll

t!Tt Resident #2's physician's orders o disco
included in the f lei

s Furosenlide 40 mg tablat nrally daily (discontinue date

As administratot |

ill ensure that this is followed by filing all

Including disconfinuation in the residents file.

This was Immed|ately rectified by requesting the physician to
on the above méntioned medications. The orders have been

Signed by Sharoh

I A

earn 12/20/2012

# 9 Repulation 95 Pa, Code 2600, 187(a)

i completely unget

administered. Part of this record shall include

Resldent name, pr

. !
administration, frg

spec|al instructidn

ug allergies, name of medication, strength,
quency of administration, administration tl
s if applicable, diagnosis or purpase for the

date and time of medication administration as well as name 3

the medicaticn.

The vialation wis
prescrited medic

of medication mjusg

given because the homes administrator ang

htinue the following medications were not

mg tablet Take 1 tab orally daily [disoont#n ue date 10/19/2012)

b 10/19/2012)

hhysicians” orders related to medications

1
end the home the discontinuation orders /!
led in Residents # 2's record. N /

stand the regulatioh to have records kept hr)r each resident whom has medication

dosage form, dese, route of

rmes, duration of therapy if applicabie,
medication, Including pr re nata (PRN),

nd inltials of the staff person administering

residents indicated that the 8am

jons are typically administrated around
+ occur within 80 minutes of the prescrib

. it is undarstood that the administration
time.

It was hoted that FLesident’s 71, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6, #7 and ¥ 8are all due to receive 8 am medications.
To ensure this v|olation is fixed and prevented in the future, g5 administrator | made a process change

with administrafi
medication admjin
regulation,

Signed by Shargh Ahearn 12/20/2012

1 time so that it complies with the 60 min
stration times have heen immediately cha

LAz G

indication by the regulation. The homes
ged ta follow and comply with the /\

6
e | Upiie Tl

2ty
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Violation Report: 24386 + 11/08/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

4, REGULATION 5S Pa.Code §2600

2600.190(a) - A siaff person who has successﬁilly completed a Department—hppmved medicafions administsation course thet
includes the passing of jhe Department‘s peromance-based competency test within the past 2 years may administer aral; topical;
gye, nose and 2ar dip |pr seeription medications and epinaphrine injections for insact bites or other allergies.

2. DESCRIPTICN OF VIO Li:’)ﬂ

Admlnisﬂatch A, did not plete the dannual pracﬁmnn medication training for 2012.. The last documented annual practicum for

Adminsitrator A . was diated ;31191’11. o ‘ : ‘ .

|

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [POT) (Attnch pages as recessary. Sign aod date ary L‘lachcd paBes.)
Includde sisps fo comect trd vibklion desoribed above and steps o pmvanf a similar violation from cocuing agaln. N steps cannot be completed

1. - immedialely, ‘molude dates by, whicht the steps will ba mpﬁefsd . . - ) ) .

S ATAHED

[\

et

_Q&'\MM s%co;{@f . w@ CW el

| Aused to Atk dune dats
O@-Q‘ ﬁjMﬁ) B VLT k“ﬁﬁ:mt\gwf\'-g." \;f\ 0o,

o \f\ :,/w\.o d\r\%pt*\ e~ CU\(Q |

lS«/}

“Repeat Violation: No | .| Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

.- [ Signature of Legal Entity Representatt
1 Requ EVERY P

" F‘rmtefl Name and Title flegal Ent Repme%.’//y 4{” " 74’/ Date /2 / -
. . /. »’S??W 4 '"2'6” L

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT TURITE BELDW THIS LlNEl’. ’

The above plen iaf.ooneé:ﬁ' 1is approved as of - p ]'-iri SIgnah}(e of Legal EnﬁryRep:esemzﬁve L‘_’_]_xf“_/f_
) T . {Date) ) .. . {Dalg)
anl —ully fmplemented - ‘
. .- ) o _ L N E} ‘%rﬂallyrfmplemented Adequate- Prugress o
. The abave plan of correglign was-approved by - I Parfially lmplemented Inﬁdequate ngress
. ,{ : ’{n! 2 [:] Nutlmptememed ool




‘Dec 20 12 07:54p  Adult Personal Care Home S BI0-654.9530 .11

Also, Staff person “B” did not sign and initial the medication a Hministration Jogs from July 2012 through
Novernber 2052 E taff are required to sign the back of M.AR| or have a separate page 10 indicate those

staff who are trajned in medication administration.

As administrator} | reviewed the regulation again with all sta trained in medication administration.

/.

Al paperwork hds been updated as of 12/18/2012 indicating the homes staff members trained in N

medication admi{nistration and medication administration trajners. ’(}‘\
-~

L

Signed by Sharon Ahearn 12/20/2012 M,
Y2y /

# 10D Regulation 55/ Pa. Code 2600.190{a)
!

This violation wds on Administrator A. As administrator A, | ccmpletely understand the regulation after
re-reading the régllation on annual practicum medication trajning needs even though the medication
administer completed the department’s performance-based gompetency tests within the past 2 years, It
is impartant to grovide safe medication administration and hqving annual training ensures the homes
trained staff are|up to date with proper medication administrrtion‘

This viclation hak been rectifled by completing and documenyng annual practicum medication training
on Administratol A on 12/1/2012.

As administrato
training onall m

Signed by Sharcp !:\hearn 12/20/2012 7. | b ,
by,

| wili ensure this regulation Is followed by scheduling annual practicum medication /
dication administrators in the home. Y/ K

<

jﬁ—

|
i
!
|






